

GR 13/16 (new) 539/16

Order No: 07

Dated: 05.03.16

Accused Jagjiwan Biswakarma is produced from District Correctional Home, Darjeeling.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 19.03.16.

None moves on behalf of accused Jagjiwan Biswakarma. Charge sheet has already been laid u/s 379/411/34 IPC and accused has been lodged behind the bar since 11.01.16.

Considering his detention and on being asked as accused Jagjiwan Biswakarma prays for bail. I do find no justification for detaining him in custody as other two co-accused are already on bail.

Accordingly accused Jagjiwan Biswakarma may find bail of Rs 500/- with one surety of like amount i.d to J/C till 19.03.16.

Another two accused on bail are present.

At this stage Ld. Lawyer for accused on bail that she wants to do hearing on framing of charge. As such case adjourned.

Fix 19.03.16 for production, appearance and hearing.

D & C by me

*Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling*