

*GR 13/16 (new) 539/16*

*Order No: 11*

*Dated: 28.04.16*

*Out of 3 accused 2 accused persons are present by filing hazira and another accused Jagajiwan Biswakarma is absent by petition through lawyer on the ground stated therein.*

*Perused the petition. Prayer is considered and allowed.*

*The case is adjourned.*

*Fix 31.05.16 for charge.*

*D & C by me*

*CJM, Darjeeling*

*CJM, Darjeeling*