

*GR 13/16 (new) 539/16*

*Order No:12*

*Dated: 31.05.16*

*Accused Anjod Ali and Afsar Ali on bail are present.*

*Accused Jagajiwani Biswakarma is absent and Ld. Lawyer for the accused Jagajiwani Biswakarma files petition for adjournment on the ground of his non attendance due to illness without supported any medical certificate.*

*The application appears to be casual. Further the record shows after receiving this case record on transfer on several occasions adjournment were obtained due to which charge is yet to be framed.*

*In this circumstances, present petition of accused Jagajiwani Biswakarma is considered and allowed as a matter of last chance.*

*As such case is adjourned.*

*Fix 28.07.16 for charge as last chance.*

*Sureties are directed to produce all accused on the date fixed i.d W/A.*

*D & C by me*

*CJM, Darjeeling*

*CJM, Darjeeling*