

**GR 13/16 (new) 539/16**

**Order No: 13**

**Dated: 28.07.16**

**Accused Anjob Ali and Afsar Ali on court bail are present by filing hazira.**

**Another accused Jagajiwan B.K takes no absent.**

**None moves. Repeated call.**

**It is now 12.30 p.m. Issue W/A against the accused and start proceeding u/s 446 CrPC.**

**Fix 15.09.16 for E/R of W/A and appearance.**

**Sd/-  
CJM, Darjeeling**