

GR 13/16 (new) 539/16

**Order No: 14
dated: 15.09.16**

Accused Amjad Ali and Afsar Ali on bail are absent and Ld. Lawyer for the absentee accused files a petition for adjournment.

Considered. The petition of absentee accused is allowed.

Accused Jagajiwan Biswakarma is brought under arrest by O/C Jorebunglow PS on the strength of warrant issued by this court and is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 29.09.16.

Bail moves.

Heard. Considered.

Record shows W/A was issued on 28.07.16 against this accused due to taking no steps which cannot be treated as a latches on the part of accused though previous conduct of this accused is not satisfactory. However given him another chance to re-correct himself prayer for bail is considered and allowed with direction to appear each and every date henceforth.

Accordingly accused may find bail of Rs 600/- with one surety of like amount other than previous surety i.d to J/C till date.

If bail bond furnished 25.10.16 for appearance and charge.

D & C by me

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**