

G.R. 13/2016(539/2016)

Order No. 21

Dated 21.12.2017.

Today is fixed for E.R. of W.A.

Out of three accused persons two accused persons namely Amjad Ali and Afsar Ali are absent by a petition praying for another date.

Perused the prayer. Heard, considered. The prayer is allowed.

Another accused person Jagjiwan Biswakarma is absent without taking steps.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 20.02.2018 for E.R. of W.A.

*D & C by me*

*Sd/-*  
*CJM-in-Charge, Darjeeling*

*Sd/-*  
*Chief Judicial Magistrate-in-Charge,*  
*Darjeeling*