

G.R.Case No 13/2016  
Regd No 539/16

Order No 23  
23.04.18.

Today is the date fixed for appearance and E.R of WA. Out of three (3) accused persons, two accused are present before this court by filing hazira while the other accused against whom W.A has been issued is absent. E.R against the accused person namely Jagjiwan Biswakarma is still not received by this court. O.C. Jorebunglow P.S. is directed to comply the order No 639 dated 29.08.2016 immediately for speedy disposal of the case. O.C. Jorebunglow P.S. is also directed to send the present status of the case as why the W.A has not been complied since a long time.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To 04.08.2018 for E.R of W.A. and appearance.

**BC II is directed to issue reminder to O.C Jorebunglow P.S, Darjeeling immediately.**

*D & C by me*

*Sd/-*  
*Chief Judicial Magistrate*  
*Darjeeling*

*Sd/-*  
*Chief Judicial Magistrate*  
*Darjeeling.*