

G.R.Case No 13/2016
Regd No 539/16

Order No 24
Dated 04.08.2018

Today is the date fixed for appearance and E.R of WA. Out of three (3) accused persons, two accused persons najmely Ahmad Ali and Afsar Ali ae present by filing hazira.

Accused Jagjiwan Biswakar is brought under arrest on the strength of W.A. and remanded to J.C. till 18.08.2018.

Seen the memo of arrest and accused challan.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person namely Jagjiwan Biswakarma files bail petition alonw with V.nama praying for bail.

Bail prayer is taken up for consideration.

Heard both sides.

Considering the entire facts and circumstances, I am inclined to grant bail to the accused person. The accused may find bail of Rs.1000/- with one registered surety of like amount, i.d. to 11.10.2018.

If on bail, to 11.10.2018 for appearance and charge.

Accused persons must be present on the next date positively.

D & C by me

*Sd/-
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling*

*Sd/-
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling.*