

**G .R.Case No. 13 of 2016**  
**Reg.No. 539 of 2016**

Order No. 39  
Dt: 05.03.2020

The ld APP is present.

The accused no. 2 and 3 are present by hazira.

The accused no.1 is however, absent by petition praying for time on the ground of illness.

Heard.

The time petition is considered and rejected.

Issue W/A against the accused no.1.

To **04.04.2020** for appearance and E/R.

BC-II to comply.

*D/C*