

G.R Case 13 of 2016
Reg. No.539 of 2016

Order No. 58

Dated 02.05.2024

Today is fixed for E.R./W.A. in respect of accused no. 1 Jagjiwan Biswakarma, appearance of accused no. 2 Amjad Ali and death report of accused no. 3 Afsar Ali and payment of DCF.

Accused person Amjad Ali on Court bail is present by filing hazira and also files DCF of Rs.10. Let it be kept in the record.

One NER has received in respect of accused no. 1 Jagjiwan Biswakarma and the police office has prayed for time. Let the NER be kept in the record.

No death report is received from I.C., Raiganj P.S. in respect of accused no. 3 Afsar Ali.

Issue reminder to the I.C. of Raiganj P.S., Raiganj Police District through proper channel

BCII to comply.

To **10.06.2024** for E.R. of W.A. in respect of accused no. 1 Jagjiwan Biswakarma, death report of accused no. 3 Afsar Ali and appearance of accused no. 2 Amjad Ali.

D & C by me