

**G.R Case 13 of 2016**  
**Reg. No. 539 of 2016**

Order No. 62

Dated 11.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance, E.R. of WA and death report.

A time petition has been filed on behalf of the accused Amjad Ali.

NER of WA against Jagjiwan Biswakarma is received along with the prayer to issue WPA by stating the grounds therein.

A copy of Email along with an order sheet has been received from OC, Jorebunglow PS showing intimation served to the IC, Raiganj Uttar Dinajpur to conduct an enquiry and submit death report of accused Afsar Ali, son of Zarjis Ali being resident of Khasi, Govindapur, PO Panchbhaya, PS Raiganj, District Uttar Dinajpur.

Heard both sides.

Issue WPA against the accused Jagjiwan Biswakarma.

It appears from the copy of Email that inspite of intimation served, IC, Raiganj PS did not bother to obey the Court's order which shows his reluctant and adamant approach having no respect towards Court's order to comply the same.

The Superintendent of Police, Uttar Dinajpur is hereby requested to look into the matter so that there must not be repetition of disobeying Court's order.

IC, Raiganj PS, Uttar Dinajpur is hereby strictly directed to submit enquiry report regarding death of the accused Afsar Ali on or before next date fixed.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the The Superintendent of Police, Uttar Dinajpur through the Superintendent of Police, Darjeeling, for intimation and compliance.

To **07.03.2025** for appearance/ ER of WPA/ death report.

Remaining accused as before.

BCII to comply.

*D & C by me*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate,*

*Darjeeling*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate*

*Darjeeling*