

G.R 13 of 2016
Reg. No. 539 of 2016

Order No. 65

Dated: 17.03.25

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. APP is present.

Out of the three accused persons one accused person

Jagjiwan Biswakarma is produced through V.C.

None moves on behalf of the accused Jagjiwan Biswakarma.

No inquiry report regarding death of the accused Afsar Ali has yet been received from I.C Raiganj P.S.

Issue reminder to I.C Raiganj.

Third accused person namely, Amjad Ali is present by filing hazira.

P.O. is on leave, so the case is adjourned.

To: **29.03.2025** for production/death report/appearance.

D & C by me

Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling