

**G.R 13 of 2016 Reg. No. 539 of 2016**

Order No. 70

Dated: 21.08.25

Today is fixed for appearance and report.

Out of the three accused persons two accused persons Jagjiwan Biswakarma and Amjad Ali are present by filing hazira.

One of the accused Amjad Ali files a declaration along with photocopy of death certificate in respect of the third accused Afsar Ali stating that the accused has already expired.

Perused the declaration.

It appears that the accused Afsar Ali expired on 03.10.2021.

Hence let the accused Afsar Ali be filed for ever.

Note in the chargesheet.

Let the case be proceeded against the two other accused namely, Jagjiwan Biswakarma and Amjad Ali.

To: **20.09.2025** for framing of charge.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling