

**G.R. 13 of 2016 Reg. No. 539 of 2016**

**Order No: 72**

**Dated: 06.11.2025**

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Ld. App is present.

Out of the two accused persons one accused Amjad Ali is present by filing hazira.

Remaining one accused person Jagjiwan Biswakarma is absent without steps.

Issue W/A against Jagjiwan Biswakarma at once.

To: **08.12.2025** for appearance of Amjad Ali and E.R of W.A. of Jagjiwan Biswakarma.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**