

**G.R. 13 of 2016 Reg. No. 539 of 2016**

**Order No: 73**

**Dated: 08.12.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of Amjad Ali and E.R of W.A. of Jagjiwan Biswakarma.

Ld. APP is present.

Out of the two accused persons one accused Amjad Ali is absent by filing petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Time is allowed.

No E.R of W.A received in respect of Jagjiwan Biswakarma.

The warrant officer is strictly directed to execute the W.A. id personal appearance of the warrant officer.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned warrant officer for necessary compliance.

To: **27.02.2026** for appearance of Amjad Ali and E.R of W.A. of Jagjiwan Biswakarma id personal appearance of warrant officer.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**