

G.R. 13 of 2016 Reg. No. 539 of 2016

Order No. 74

Dated: 27.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of Amjad Ali and E.R. of W.A. of Jagjiwan Biswakarma I.d. personal appearance of warrant officer.

The Ld. APP is present and the Ld. Defence advocate is present.

The accused Amjad Ali is present by filing hazira.

The accused Jagjiwan Biswarkarma is brought under arrest on the strength of W/A.

The accused is taken into custody and is remanded to J/C till 13.03.2026.

A bail petition along with Vakalatnama is filed.

The bail prayer is taken up for hearing.

Heard both the sides.

On perusal of the case record it appears that this case has been significantly delayed by the pathetic conduct of this accused as he has jumped bail on many occasions.

So, the prayer for bail stands rejected.

To **13.03.2026** for production of the accused Jagjiwan Biswakarma.

To **02.04.2026** for appearance of the accused Amjad Ali.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**