

G.R. 13 of 2016 Reg. No: 539 of 2016

Order No: 75

Dated: 27.03.2026

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. APP is present.

The accused Jagjiwan Biswakarma is produced through V.C.

It appears that the accused has been granted bail but no bail bond has yet been furnished.

Let the accused be produced physically on the next date fixed.

To: **02.04.2026** for appearance and charge.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**