

**G.R. 13 of 2016 Reg. No: 539 of 2016**

**Order No: 76**

**Dated: 02.04.26**

Today is fixed for appearance, production and charge.

Ld. APP is present.

Out of the two accused one accused Amjad Ali is present by filing hazira.

Remaining one accused Jagjiwan Biswakarma is produced through V.C.

On being asked the accused Jagjiwan Biswakarma stated that he is undefended and desired to be provided with one lawyer from legal Aid.

Accordingly The Secretary, DLSA, Darjeeling, is requested to appoint one Ld. Advocate from the Legal-Aid panel in order to represent the accused and defend this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary DLSA.

To: **16.04.2026** for appearance, production and Charge.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**

Darjeeling

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**

Darjeeling