

G.R. 13 of 2016 Reg. No: 539 of 2016

Order No: 77

Dated: 16.04.26

Today is fixed for appearance, production and charge.

Ld. APP is present.

Out of the two accused one accused Amjad Ali is present by filing hazira.

Remaining one accused Jagjiwan Biswakarma is produced through V.C.

It appears that the order dated 02.04.2026 has not been complied with.

BC II to comply the order at once.

To: **30.04.2026** for appearance, production and Charge.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling