

**G.R. 13 of 2016 Reg. No: 539 of 2016**

**Order No: 78**

**Dated: 30.04.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance, production and Charge.

Ld. APP is present.

Out of the two accused one accused Amjad Ali is absent by filing petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Received one prayer from the Superintendent, Darjeeling District Correctional Home for production of the accused Jagjiwan Biswakarma through V.C.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

The accused Jagjiwan Biswakarma is produced through V.C.

A copy of appointment letter issued by DLSA Darjeeling is filed on behalf of Jagjiwan Biswakarma.

Let it be kept with the record.

To: **14.05.2026** for appearance, production and Charge.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
Darjeeling

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
Darjeeling